08/12/2021 506815649

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6862470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON EVANS GOULDEN	01/20/2018
RENGARAJAN ARAVAMUDHAN	01/22/2018
HAE RIM JEONG	01/19/2021
MICHAEL DIXON	01/22/2018
JAMES EDWARD STEWART	01/22/2018
SAYED YUSEF SHAFI	01/20/2018
SAHANA MYSORE	01/20/2018
SEUNGHO YANG	01/22/2018
YU-AN LIEN	01/22/2018
CHRISTOPHER CHARLES BURNS	01/22/2018
RAJEEV CONRAD NONGPIUR	01/21/2018
JEFFREY BOYD	01/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17400887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(651)735-1102 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651 735 1100

pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0518 506815649

PATENT -

Address Line 4: WO	OODBURY, UNITED STATES 55125
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-132US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORGAN M. CELT
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan M. Celt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JASON EVANS GOULDEN, citizen of United States, residing in Los Gatos, CA, RENGARAJAN ARAVAMUDHAN, citizen of India, residing in Sunnyvale, CA, HAERIM JEONG, citizen of South Korea, residing in San Francisco, CA; MICHAEL DIXON, citizen of United States, residing in Sunnyvale, CA; JAMES EDWARD STEWART, residing in Canada, residing in Mountain View, CA; SAYED YUSEF SHAFI, citizen of United States, residing in San Jose, CA; SAHANA MYSORE, citizen of United States, residing in Menlo Park, CA; SEUNGHO YANG, citizen of South Korea, residing in Mountain View, CA; YU-AN LIEN, citizen of residing in Mountain View, CA; CHRISTOPHER CHARLES BURNS, citizen of Canada, residing in Santa Clara, CA; RAJEEV NONGPIUR, citizen of Canada, residing in Mountain View, CA; and JEFFREY BOYD, citizen of United States, residing in San Rafael, CA; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PRESENTING APPROPRIATE ACTIONS FOR RESPONDING TO A VISITOR TO A SMART HOME ENVIRONMENT, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

PRESENTING APPROPRIATE ACT ENVIRONMENT, described in an application.	IONS FOR RESPONDING TO A	A VISITOR TO A SMART HOME
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP docket no. 104248-52	27-US
which was filed on November 10, 201	7, U.S. Application No. 15/809,900	
We hereby authorize and request our a in parentheses (Application number number of said application when know	ttorney, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morga filed /n.	nn, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, to insert here) the filing date and application
and WHEREAS, GOOGLE LLC. , ASSI View, California 94043, is desirous of obta said application:	GNEE, having a place of business at ining our entire right, title and interest	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain in, to and under the said invention and the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the stitle and interest in, to and under the said in utility applications that claim priority to continuations thereof, and all Patents of thereof; and all applications for industrial utility models, and designs which may here States, together with the right to file such said United States application under the Proof Industrial Property, or any other internations is filed, as may be applicable; and all form models, inventors' certificates and designs the United States and all extensions, renew	, have sold, assigned, transferred and aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal renvention and the said United States proposaid United States provisional apple to Line States which may be granted property protection, including, without after be filed for said invention in any applications and the right to claim for atent Laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States, the Intional agreement or the domestic laws of the United States and the Intional Control of the United States and Intional Contr	epresentatives and assigns, our entire right, ovisional application and all United States ication and all divisions, renewals, and d thereon and all reissues and extensions ut limitation, all applications for patents, country or countries foreign to the United the same the priority rights derived from iternational Convention for the Protection of the country in which any such application cluding, without limitation, patents, utility
AND WE HEREBY authorize and any Official of any country or countries forms of industrial property protection on a legal representatives and assigns, in according	oreign to the United States, whose duty applications as aforesaid, to issue the sa	and Trademarks of the United States, and it is to issue patents or other evidence or ome to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, .
AND WE HEREBY covenant and that we have not executed, and will not executed.	d agree that we have full right to convecute, any agreement in conflict herew	ey the entire interest herein assigned, and ith.
AND WE HEREBY further cover legal representatives and assigns, any facts all lawful papers, execute all divisional, co do everything possible to aid the said ASS proper protection for said invention in all of	s known to us respecting said invention ontinuing, reissue and foreign application SIGNEE, its successors, legal represen	ate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign ons, make all rightful oaths, and generally tatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W signatures.	'e hereunto set our hands and seals the	e day and year set opposite our respective
Date	Della	L.S.
Date	JASON EVANS GOULDE	
1/22/2018	DocuSigned by:	

1

RENGARAJAN ARAVMUDHAN

104248-5227-PR

Date

L.S.

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 104248-5227-US

	4 (00 (0040	DocuSigned by:	
Date	1/22/2018	C8549207ECC5402 HAERIM JEONG	L.S.
	1/22/2018	michaeldista	
Date	1,22,2010	MICHAEL DIXON	L.S.
Date	1/22/2018	Docusigned by: E73A6RC2914A4BF JAMES EDWARD STEWART	L.S.
Date	1/20/2018	Docusigned by: AD2FC37247A3449 SAYED YUSEF SHAFI	L.S.
Date	1/20/2018	SAHANA MYSORE	L.S.
Date	1/22/2018	Docusigned by: D3D9B9345A444F9 SEUNGHO YANG	L.S.
Date	1/22/2018	DocuSigned by: A63D64684EA7416 YU-AN LIEN	L.S.
Date	1/22/2018	(how to pher (harles Burns OBTICCHACOGO 476 CHRISTOPHER CHARLES BURNS	L.S.
Date	1/21/2018	Docusigned by: RAJEEV NONGPIUR	L.S.
Date	1/22/2018	Docusigned by: BOH STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	L.S.

Attorney Docket No.: 1333-132US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hae Rim Jeong of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California hereby assign to: Google LLC of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent application signed by us, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PRESENTING APPROPRIATE ACTIONS FOR RESPONDING TO A VISITOR TO A SMART HOME ENVIRONMENT, filed November 10. 2017, and assigned application number 15/809,900; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, for any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted disclosing any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of these applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, and including any claims for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights, and right to sue for and collect on such claims for the Assignee's own use and benefit. I hereby authorize Google LLC, its employees, and its legal representatives to fill in the application number and filing date above after this document has been executed.

Date:	1/19/2021	C8549207FECC5402	
		Hae Rim Jeong	

~DocuSigned by:

PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0522